
 

  
Page 1 of 3 

 

Tender Enquiry No- TPCODL/ P&S/ 1000000135/ 21-22  
Date- 16.12.2021 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM-I 

Open Tender Notification for 

Rate Contract for supply of LT XLPE POWER CABLES (1.1 KV AL ARMOURED)  

 
This is to intimate all concerned that following amendments are made in the open tender for 

Rate Contract for supply of LT XLPE POWER CABLES (1.1 KV AL ARMOURED) floated 

vide Tender Enquiry No- TPCODL/ P&S/ 1000000135/ 21-22. 

Calendar of Events 

Page No/ 
Clause 

Ref. 
Content Existing Modified as 

Pg. 3 of 23/ 

Cl. 1.3 (f) 

Last date and time of receipt of 

Bids 
20.12.2021 up to 15:00 
Hours 

24.12.2021 up to 15:00 
Hours 

Scope of work 

Sl. No. Page No Clause No Existing Requirement Amended Requirement 

1 Pg. 3 of 23 

1.1  An Open Tender is 
invited through e-tender 
bidding process from 
interested Bidders for 
entering into a Rate 
Contract for a period of 
Two (02) Years as 
defined below: 

An Open Tender is 
invited through e-tender 
bidding process from 
interested Bidders for 
entering into a Rate 
Contract for a period of 
One (01) Years as 
defined below: 

Change in 
Scope of work 

Change in 
Quantity  

(in Meters) 

2CX 6 SQMM - 70,00,000 2CX 6 SQMM - 56,00,000 

2CX10 SQMM- 2,00,000 2CX10 SQMM- 1,60,000 

4CX10 SQMM- 6,00,000 4CX10 SQMM- 4,80,000 

4CX25 SQMM- 2,00,000 4CX25 SQMM- 1,60,000 

4CX95 SQMM- 30,000 4CX95 SQMM- 24,000 

4CX150 SQMM- 1,00,000 4CX150 SQMM- 80,000 

Change in 
EMD Amount 

(Rs.) 
80,00,000 64,00,000 



 

  
Page 2 of 3 

Evaluation Criteria 

2 Pg. 5 of 23 
2.0 

Evaluation 
Criteria 

The bids will be 
evaluated commercially 
on overall lowest cost in 
overall BOQ basis as 
calculated in Schedule of 
Items [Annexure I] 

The bids will be 
evaluated commercially 
on overall lowest cost in 
Line item wise basis as 
calculated in revised 
Schedule of Items 
[Annexure I] 

Special Condition of Contract 

3 Pg. 10 of 23 

7.1  
Special 

Conditions of 
Contract 

After finalization of 
tender, Rate Contract 
shall be issued on 
successful bidder. The 
overall period of the 
contract shall be for a 
period of 2 years. The 
contract shall however 
initially be placed for a 
period of one year only. 
TPCODL reserves the 
right to extend the 
contract for a period of 
further 1 years as per the 
agreed rates & terms & 
conditions. 

After finalization of 
tender, Rate Contract 
shall be issued on 
successful bidder with a 
validity period of One 
Year. Prices shall remain 
firm till validity of issued 
rate contract. Within the 
validity of rate contract 
and as per requirement of 
material, release order 
shall be issued time to 
time. 

Price Bid 

Annexure-I Price Schedule for Items Change in Quantity 
Please refer attached 
Schedule for Items 
(Revised) [Annexure-I] 

 

All other terms and conditions of the above tender remain unaltered.  

 
 
           
By Order, 
Chief (Procurement & Stores) 

  



 

  
Page 3 of 3 

NIT No.: TPCODL/P&S/1000000135/21-22 
ANNEXURE I 

 
Schedule for Items (Revised) 

 

Item 
Sl. No. 

Description Quantity 
Q 

Uo
M 

Ex. 
Work 
(in Rs.) 

A 

GST 
(in Rs.) 

B 

Unit 
Price 
with 
GST 
(in Rs.) 

A+B 

Amount 
(in Rs.) 

Q x (A+B) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

1 
CABLE 1.1KV AL 
2CX 6 SQMM XLPE 
ARMORED 

56,00,000 Mtr         

2 
CABLE 1.1KV AL 
2CX10 SQMM XLPE 
ARMORED 

1,60,000 Mtr     

3 
CABLE 1.1KV AL 
4CX10 SQMM 
ARMORED 

4,80,000 Mtr     

4 
CABLE 1.1KV AL 
4CX25 SQMM 
ARMORED 

1,60,000 Mtr     

5 
CABLE 1.1KV AL 
4CX95 SQMM 
ARMORED 

24,000 Mtr     

6 
CABLE 1.1KV AL 
4CX150 SQMM 
ARMORED 

80,000 Mtr     

 TOTAL       

 

NOTE: 

 Prices shall be firm till the validity of contract.  

 The bids will be evaluated commercially on the overall lowest cost in Line item wise 
basis.   

 The unit price with GST in column no. 7, is landed price for TPCODL at their Central 
store Bhubaneswar / Cuttack. 

 The bidders are advised to quote prices strictly in the above format. Failing to do so, bids 
are liable for rejection. 

 The bidder must fill each and every column of the above format. Mentioning 
“extra/inclusive” in any of the column may lead for rejection of the price bid. 

 No cutting/ overwriting in the prices is permissible. 

 The quantity may vary as per actual requirement. 

 

Signature & Seal of the Bidder 

 


